Newsrelease

VMS Rehab Systems, Inc. (VRSYF) launches new Poland unit

For Immediate Release

Ottawa, ON, December 28, 2017; The Board of Directors of VMS Rehab Systems, Inc (www.vmsrehabsystemsinc.com) reported today that the Company has established a Poland based subsidiary, VMS Rehab Polska Sp z o.o., to develop, manufacture and distribute the Company's new bespoke line of orthopedic seat cushions under the OrthoCushTM label. The company's OrthoCushTM orthopedic seat cushions will initially be offered direct to consumers on-line at www.orthocush.com.

A spokesperson for the Company explains that 'our move to open the Warsaw based VMS unit underscores our commitment to supply a well made, high performance orthopedic seat cushion at affordable prices. With over 70% of the world's population suffering from mild to severe back pain, we intend to continue the VMS mission of enhancing the quality of life through the supply of pain management cushion products manufactured with European craftsmanship under the OrthoCushTM brand'.

Established in 1998, as a manufacturer and distributor of Home Healthcare products, VMS Rehab Systems, Inc. is headquartered in Ottawa, Canada. The shares of VMS Rehab Systems, Inc. are listed on the US OTC Pink Current Market (Symbol: VRSYF).

****30****

FORWARD-LOOKING INFORMATION

Certain statements contained in this press release constitute forward-looking information. These statements relate to future events or future performance. The use of any of the words "will" and similar expressions and statements relating to matters that are not historical facts are intended to identify forward-looking information and are based on the Corporation's current belief or assumptions as to the outcome and timing of such future events. Actual future results may differ materially. Various assumptions or factors are typically applied in drawing conclusions or making the forecasts or projections set out in forward-looking information. Those assumptions and factors are based on information currently available to the Corporation. The forward-looking information contained in this release is made as of the date hereof and the Corporation is not obligated to update or revise any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by applicable securities laws. Because of the risks, uncertainties and assumptions contained herein, investors should not place undue reliance on forward-looking information. The foregoing statements expressly qualify any forward-looking information contained herein.

For more information contact: VMS Rehab Systems, Inc.

Investor Relations Tel: 1-613-731-5935

E-mail: info@vmsrehabsystemsinc.com URL: www.vmsrehabsystemsinc.com